Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 6
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
E-13703
File No:
828.50
Job Id:
262.1-003721-2
This is to certify:
That the Clip, Saddle, Band
with type designation(s)
SHT18, T18, T25, T30, T40, T50, T60, T120, T150, IT18, IT50, RT250, LK, RF, RELK & LPH
Issued to
HellermannTyton Co., Ltd.
Himeji Hyogo Pref, Japan
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske
Veritas' Offshore Standards
DNV Type Approval Programme Appendix 828.50 Cable Ties
IEC 62275 (2006-10)
Application :
For fixing of cables onboard ships and offshore units.
This Certificate is valid until 2017-06-30.
Issued at Høvik  on 2015-01-13
for DNV GL
Marit Laumann
DNV GL local station: Kobe
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
If any person suffers loss or damage which is proven to have been caused by any negligent act or omission of the Society, then the Society shall
pay compensation to such person for his proven direct loss or damage. However, the compensation shall not exceed an amount equal to ten
times the fee charged for the service in question. The maximum compensation shall never exceed USD 2 million.
In this provision the “Society” shall mean DNV GL AS as well as all its direct and indirect owners, affiliates, subsidiaries, directors, officers,
employees, agents and any other person or entity acting on behalf of DNV GL AS.
 Certificate No: E-13703
File No: 828.50
Job Id: 262.1-003721-2
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 6
Name and place of manufacturer
HellermannTyton Co., Ltd.
766, Anji, Yasutomi-cho
Himeji  Hyogo
Japan 671-2401
HellermannTyton-U.K.
Sharston Geen Business Park
1 Robeson way Altrincham Road
Wythenshawe
Manchester M22 4TY
United Kingdom
HellermannTyton-USA
7930 North Faulkner Road
PO Box 245017
Milwaukee
Wisconsin 53224
USA
HellermannTyton-S.A.S
Miniparc du Manet, 2 rue des Hêtres
B.P.130, 78196 TRAPPES Cedex,
FRANCE
HellermannTyton-USA
8475 N 87th Street,
Milwaukee
Wisconsin 53224
USA
HellermannTyton (Wuxi) Electrical Accessories
Co., Ltd.
No.231 Xing Chuang Ba Lu, Wuxi Singapore
Industrial Park, Wuxi, Jiangsu Province, China
214028
HellermannTyton-Singapore
545 Yishun Industrial Park A
Yishun Avenue 7
Singapore 768741